
Title:
Study on EU Space Value Chains Resilience

Contracting authority:
European Commission, DG Defence Industry and Space (DEFIS) 

TED publication date:
03/05/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
13/06/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

DEFIS/2021/OP/0010

Title Study on EU Space Value Chains Resilience

Description 

The overall objective of the contract is to assess resilience of the EU space value 
chains. It includes among others:• identifying, explaining, assessing and prioritising 
technological and non-technological risks for developing, maintaining and improving 
strategic capacities of the EU space sector;• providing recommendations for the 
response strategy for the risks identified;• analysing and recommending options to 
efficiently monitor and improve the resilience of EU space value chains.This call for 
tender could not be launched as a specific contract under an existing FwC due to 
security clearance requirements.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Submission Method Electronic 

Information about a 
public contract, a 
framework agreement 
or a dynamic 
purchasing system 
(DPS) 

Public contract 

Address of the buyer 
profile: (URL) 
Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total value 200000.00 EUR

Estimated value 200000.00 EUR

Main CPV 73210000

NUTS BE100


